Spec No.J(E)TE243B-0052G-01
外形寸法     Physical Dimensions
製品表示(黒)
Marking(Black)
極性表示(黒) 公差  Tolerance ：  ±0.3
Polarity Marking(Black) 単位  Unit ：  mm
ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ表示     Inductance ID
公称ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ値を 3 文字で表す。The nominal inductance value is identified by three digits.

(Based on Inductance Change) initial inductance value at 10%.
・Rated Current ： Rated Current (Based on Temperature rise) is specified when temperature of the
(Based on Temperature rise) inductor on our PCB for test purpose is raised 40℃ by DC current.
2/13
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD.
Inductance Change Temperature rise
or when current flows and Rated Current (Based on Temperature rise) whichever is smaller.
・定格電流（インダクタンス
変化に基づく場合）
： 定格電流（インダクタンス変化に基づく場合）とはｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽが初期値より
    10% 低下した時の電流値。
・定格電流
（温度上昇に基づく場合）
： 定格電流（温度上昇に基づく場合）とは、試験基板に実装したｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀ
　に直流を流した時の製品温度上昇が 40℃ に達する電流値。
#B966AS-1R2N=P3 1.2
DS106C2 Type     電気的個別性能     Electrical Specifications
ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ 直流抵抗 定格電流 定格電流
Inductance （インダクタンス変
化に基づく場合）
（温度上昇に基づく
場合）部 品 番 号 番 号 公称値 許容差
Tolerance DC Rated Current Rated Current
8.1 6.1
Customer's Part No. Part No. Resistance Based on Based on
(mΩ)（Max.） (A) (Max.) (A) (Max.)
9.8
±30 11 12.0 7.2
6.7
#B966AS-2R7N=P3 2.7 ±30 15
#B966AS-1R8N=P3 1.8 ±30 14
6.1 5.4
#B966AS-3R9N=P3 3.9 ±30 17 7.1
6.8 ±30 21 5.2
5.6
#B966AS-4R7N=P3 4.7 ±30 18
5.0
#B966AS-8R2N=P3 8.2 ±30 24 4.8 4.6
#B966AS-6R8N=P3
3.9 3.7
#B966AS-100M=P3 10 ±20 28 4.4
16 ±20 60 3.3
4.3
#B966AS-120M=P3 12 ±20 35
2.7
#B966BS-180M=P3 18 ±20 60 2.8 2.6
#B966AS-160M=P3
2.4 2.3
#B966BS-220M=P3 22 ±20 65 2.7
33 ±20 83 2.1
2.5
#B966BS-270M=P3 27 ±20 74
2.2
#B966BS-390M=P3 39 ±20 93 2.1 2.2
#B966BS-330M=P3
1.6 1.6
#B966BS-470M=P3 47 ±20 120 1.8
68 ±20 190 1.4
1.8
#B966BS-560M=P3 56 ±20 145
1.4
#B966BS-101M=P3 100 ±20 255 1.2 1.2
#B966BS-680M=P3
0.84 0.76
#B966BS-151M=P3 150 ±20 385 1.0
0.75 0.71
#B966BS-331M=P3
0.97
#B966BS-221M=P3 220 ±20 610
330 ±20 760 0.69 0.68
#B966BS-271M=P3 270 ±20 690
Reference Only
Spec No.J(E)TE243B-0052G-01
項 目   Item 規 格   Specification 条 件   Condition
1 たわみ強度  初期値に対する  矢印の方向に曲げ幅 2mm になるまで毎秒約 0.5mm の速さで